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2012-13 Attendance
Division I

AVERAGE HOME ATTENDANCE
	 Total Home	 Home	 Avg. Home 
Rank	 Team	 Attendance	 Games	 Attendance
	 1.	 North Dakota................................................ 243,426	 21	 11,592
	 2.	 Minnesota...................................................... 218,905	 22	 9,950
	 3.	 Wisconsin........................................................ 199,942	 21	 9,521
	 4.	 Neb. Omaha.................................................. 130,200	 18	 7,233
	 5.	 Colorado Col.................................................. 132,607	 19	 6,979
	 6.	 Boston College............................................. 114,911	 18	 6,384
	 7.	 Minn. Duluth................................................. 111,715	 18	 6,206
	 8.	 Michigan St.......................................................99,767	 17	 5,869
	 9.	 New Hampshire..............................................93,854	 17	 5,521
	 10.	 Michigan......................................................... 101,789	 19	 5,357
	 11.	D enver............................................................. 126,459	 24	 5,269
	 12.	 UMass Lowell...................................................89,179	 17	 5,246
	 13.	 Notre Dame......................................................97,696	 20	 4,885
	 14.	 Boston U.............................................................86,015	 19	 4,527
	 15.	 St. Cloud St........................................................97,084	 22	 4,413
	 16.	 Cornell.................................................................55,214	 13	 4,247
	 17.	 Massachusetts.................................................75,765	 18	 4,209
	 18.	 Maine...................................................................75,623	 18	 4,201
	 19.	O hio St................................................................72,066	 18	 4,004
	 20.	 Vermont.............................................................67,254	 18	 3,736
	 21.	 Minn. St. Mankato..........................................76,746	 21	 3,655
	 22.	 Western Mich...................................................72,658	 20	 3,633
	 23.	D artmouth........................................................59,475	 18	 3,304
	 24.	Y ale.......................................................................46,022	 14	 3,287
	 25.	 Bemidji St...........................................................58,053	 18	 3,225
	 26.	 Rensselaer.........................................................59,510	 19	 3,132
	 27.	 Quinnipiac.........................................................68,679	 22	 3,122
	 28.	 Michigan Tech.................................................49,256	 16	 3,079
	 29.	 Miami (OH)........................................................60,071	 20	 3,004
	 30.	 Northern Mich.................................................42,674	 15	 2,845
	 31.	 Alas. Fairbanks.................................................56,401	 20	 2,820
	 32.	 Northeastern....................................................47,666	 17	 2,804
	 33.	 Alas. Anchorage..............................................46,396	 17	 2,729
	 34.	 Bowling Green.................................................42,801	 17	 2,518
	 35.	 Clarkson..............................................................40,754	 17	 2,397
	 36.	 Merrimack.........................................................42,123	 18	 2,340
	 37.	 Rochester Inst..................................................39,221	 17	 2,307
	 38.	 Harvard...............................................................32,283	 14	 2,306
	 39.	 Air Force.............................................................37,744	 17	 2,220
	 40.	 Ferris St...............................................................34,047	 16	 2,128
	 41.	 Princeton............................................................28,896	 14	 2,064
	 42.	 Lake Superior St..............................................44,959	 22	 2,044
	 43.	 Providence........................................................36,219	 18	 2,012
	 44.	 Robert Morris...................................................36,181	 18	 2,010
	 45.	 Ala.-Huntsville.................................................... 9,916	 5	 1,983
	 46.	 Union (NY).........................................................31,703	 16	 1,981
	 47.	 Army....................................................................28,588	 15	 1,906
	 48.	 St. Lawrence.....................................................27,808	 18	 1,545
	 49.	 Colgate...............................................................22,298	 17	 1,312
	 50.	 Brown..................................................................22,715	 18	 1,262
	 51.	 Holy Cross..........................................................24,797	 20	 1,240
	 52.	 Niagara...............................................................20,084	 17	 1,181
	 53.	 Connecticut......................................................16,566	 19	 872
	 54.	 Mercyhurst........................................................13,790	 16	 862
	 55.	 Canisius...............................................................13,797	 19	 726
	 56.	 Bentley.................................................................. 7,946	 15	 530
	 57.	 Sacred Heart....................................................... 5,064	 15	 338
	 58.	 American Int’l.................................................... 2,075	 15	 138

TOTAL HOME ATTENDANCE
	 Total Home	 Home	 Avg. Home 
Rank	 Team	 Attendance	 Games	 Attendance
	 1.	 North Dakota................................................ 243,426	 21	 11,592
	 2.	 Minnesota...................................................... 218,905	 22	 9,950
	 3.	 Wisconsin........................................................ 199,942	 21	 9,521
	 4.	 Colorado Col.................................................. 132,607	 19	 6,979
	 5.	 Neb. Omaha.................................................. 130,200	 18	 7,233
	 6.	D enver............................................................. 126,459	 24	 5,269
	 7.	 Boston College............................................. 114,911	 18	 6,384
	 8.	 Minn. Duluth................................................. 111,715	 18	 6,206
	 9.	 Michigan......................................................... 101,789	 19	 5,357
	 10.	 Michigan St.......................................................99,767	 17	 5,869
	 11.	 Notre Dame......................................................97,696	 20	 4,885
	 12.	 St. Cloud St........................................................97,084	 22	 4,413
	 13.	 New Hampshire..............................................93,854	 17	 5,521
	 14.	 UMass Lowell...................................................89,179	 17	 5,246
	 15.	 Boston U.............................................................86,015	 19	 4,527
	 16.	 Minn. St. Mankato..........................................76,746	 21	 3,655
	 17.	 Massachusetts.................................................75,765	 18	 4,209
	 18.	 Maine...................................................................75,623	 18	 4,201
	 19.	 Western Mich...................................................72,658	 20	 3,633
	 20.	O hio St................................................................72,066	 18	 4,004
	 21.	 Quinnipiac.........................................................68,679	 22	 3,122
	 22.	 Vermont.............................................................67,254	 18	 3,736
	 23.	 Miami (OH)........................................................60,071	 20	 3,004
	 24.	 Rensselaer.........................................................59,510	 19	 3,132
	 25.	D artmouth........................................................59,475	 18	 3,304
	 26.	 Bemidji St...........................................................58,053	 18	 3,225
	 27.	 Alas. Fairbanks.................................................56,401	 20	 2,820
	 28.	 Cornell.................................................................55,214	 13	 4,247
	 29.	 Michigan Tech.................................................49,256	 16	 3,079
	 30.	 Northeastern....................................................47,666	 17	 2,804
	 31.	 Alas. Anchorage..............................................46,396	 17	 2,729
	 32.	Y ale.......................................................................46,022	 14	 3,287
	 33.	 Lake Superior St..............................................44,959	 22	 2,044
	 34.	 Bowling Green.................................................42,801	 17	 2,518
	 35.	 Northern Mich.................................................42,674	 15	 2,845
	 36.	 Merrimack.........................................................42,123	 18	 2,340
	 37.	 Clarkson..............................................................40,754	 17	 2,397
	 38.	 Rochester Inst..................................................39,221	 17	 2,307
	 39.	 Air Force.............................................................37,744	 17	 2,220
	 40.	 Providence........................................................36,219	 18	 2,012
	 41.	 Robert Morris...................................................36,181	 18	 2,010
	 42.	 Ferris St...............................................................34,047	 16	 2,128
	 43.	 Harvard...............................................................32,283	 14	 2,306
	 44.	 Union (NY).........................................................31,703	 16	 1,981
	 45.	 Princeton............................................................28,896	 14	 2,064
	 46.	 Army....................................................................28,588	 15	 1,906
	 47.	 St. Lawrence.....................................................27,808	 18	 1,545
	 48.	 Holy Cross..........................................................24,797	 20	 1,240
	 49.	 Brown..................................................................22,715	 18	 1,262
	 50.	 Colgate...............................................................22,298	 17	 1,312
	 51.	 Niagara...............................................................20,084	 17	 1,181
	 52.	 Connecticut......................................................16,566	 19	 872
	 53.	 Canisius...............................................................13,797	 19	 726
	 54.	 Mercyhurst........................................................13,790	 16	 862
	 55.	 Ala.-Huntsville.................................................... 9,916	 5	 1,983
	 56.	 Bentley.................................................................. 7,946	 15	 530
	 57.	 Sacred Heart....................................................... 5,064	 15	 338
	 58.	 American Int’l.................................................... 2,075	 15	 138
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Division III

AVERAGE HOME ATTENDANCE
	 Total Home	 Home	 Avg. Home 
Rank	 Team	 Attendance	 Games	 Attendance
	 1.	 Utica.....................................................................63,824	 17	 3,754
	 2.	O swego St.........................................................38,693	 16	 2,418
	 3.	 Plattsburgh St..................................................25,761	 14	 1,840
	 4.	 Norwich..............................................................27,501	 17	 1,618
	 5.	 Bowdoin.............................................................21,513	 16	 1,345
	 6.	 SUNY Geneseo................................................18,012	 15	 1,201
	 7.	 Middlebury.......................................................13,616	 12	 1,135
	 8.	E lmira...................................................................11,952	 11	 1,087
	 9.	 Wis.-Stevens Point.........................................14,588	 14	 1,042
	 10.	 St. Norbert.........................................................18,028	 18	 1,002
	 11.	 Brockport............................................................. 9,550	 12	 796
	 12.	 Wis.-Eau Claire.................................................12,394	 16	 775
	 13.	 Williams................................................................ 9,872	 13	 759
	 14.	 Adrian..................................................................12,768	 17	 751
	 15.	 Plymouth St........................................................ 9,425	 14	 673
	 16.	 Gust. Adolphus.................................................. 7,431	 12	 619
	 17.	 Wis.-Superior...................................................... 8,030	 13	 618
	 18.	 Castleton.............................................................. 7,821	 14	 559
	 19.	 Wis.-Stout............................................................. 6,658	 12	 555
	 20.	 Lawrence............................................................. 7,088	 13	 545
	 21.	 Bethel (MN)......................................................... 5,865	 11	 533
	 22.	 Colby...................................................................... 5,695	 12	 475
	 23.	 Wis.-River Falls................................................... 6,448	 14	 461
	 24.	 Buffalo St.............................................................. 5,642	 14	 403
	 25.	 Saint John’s (MN).............................................. 4,813	 12	 401
	 26.	 Salem St................................................................ 5,076	 13	 390
	 27.	 Morrisville St....................................................... 4,188	 11	 381
	 28.	 Fitchburg St........................................................ 4,175	 11	 380
	 29.	 St. Scholastica.................................................... 5,064	 14	 362
	 30.	 Marian (WI)......................................................... 3,563	 10	 356
	 31.	 Saint Mary’s (MN)............................................. 3,542	 10	 354
	 32.	 Babson.................................................................. 5,304	 15	 354
	 33.	 Trinity (CT)........................................................... 4,240	 12	 353
	 34.	 Amherst................................................................ 4,068	 12	 339
	 35.	 Curry...................................................................... 3,950	 12	 329
	 36.	 Fredonia St.......................................................... 4,200	 13	 323
	 37.	 MSOE..................................................................... 4,836	 15	 322
	 38.	 U New England................................................. 3,510	 11	 319
	 39.	 Concordia (WI)................................................... 3,475	 11	 316
	 40.	 Skidmore.............................................................. 3,750	 12	 313
	 41.	 Finlandia............................................................... 3,092	 10	 309
	 42.	 SUNY Potsdam.................................................. 2,994	 10	 299
	 43.	 Westfield St......................................................... 3,870	 13	 298
	 44.	 Hamilton.............................................................. 3,573	 12	 298
	 45.	 Manhattanville.................................................. 3,181	 11	 289
	 46.	 St. Olaf................................................................... 2,880	 10	 288
	 47.	 SUNY Cortland.................................................. 3,713	 13	 286
	 48.	 Connecticut Col................................................ 3,125	 11	 284
	 49.	 Neumann............................................................. 3,921	 14	 280
	 50.	 St. Thomas (MN)................................................ 2,790	 10	 279
	 51.	 Lake Forest.......................................................... 3,349	 12	 279
	 52.	 UMass Boston.................................................... 3,914	 15	 261
	 53.	 Tufts....................................................................... 2,517	 10	 252
	 54.	 Hamline................................................................ 3,005	 12	 250
	 55.	 Becker.................................................................... 1,981	 8	 248
	 56.	 Wentworth Inst................................................. 3,029	 13	 233
	 57.	 Concordia-M’head........................................... 2,510	 11	 228
	 58.	 Nichols.................................................................. 2,935	 13	 226
	 59.	 Augsburg............................................................. 2,421	 11	 220
	 60.	 UMass Dartmouth........................................... 2,276	 11	 207
	 61.	 Wesleyan (CT).................................................... 2,040	 10	 204
	 62.	 Hobart................................................................... 2,702	 14	 193
	 63.	 Suffolk................................................................... 2,700	 14	 193
	 64.	 Southern Me...................................................... 2,382	 13	 183
	 65.	 Western New Eng............................................ 2,438	 14	 174
	 66.	 New England Col.............................................. 1,700	 10	 170
	 67.	 Northland............................................................ 1,821	 11	 166
	 68.	 Framingham St.................................................. 1,650	 11	 150
	 69.	 Johnson & Wales (RI)....................................... 1,473	 10	 147
	 70.	 Salve Regina....................................................... 1,548	 11	 141
	 71.	 Worcester St....................................................... 1,260	 12	 105

TOTAL HOME ATTENDANCE
	 Total Home	 Home	 Avg. Home 
Rank	 Team	 Attendance	 Games	 Attendance
	 1.	 Utica.....................................................................63,824	 17	 3,754
	 2.	O swego St.........................................................38,693	 16	 2,418
	 3.	 Norwich..............................................................27,501	 17	 1,618
	 4.	 Plattsburgh St..................................................25,761	 14	 1,840
	 5.	 Bowdoin.............................................................21,513	 16	 1,345
	 6.	 St. Norbert.........................................................18,028	 18	 1,002
	 7.	 SUNY Geneseo................................................18,012	 15	 1,201
	 8.	 Wis.-Stevens Point.........................................14,588	 14	 1,042
	 9.	 Middlebury.......................................................13,616	 12	 1,135
	 10.	 Adrian..................................................................12,768	 17	 751
	 11.	 Wis.-Eau Claire.................................................12,394	 16	 775
	 12.	E lmira...................................................................11,952	 11	 1,087
	 13.	 Williams................................................................ 9,872	 13	 759
	 14.	 Brockport............................................................. 9,550	 12	 796
	 15.	 Plymouth St........................................................ 9,425	 14	 673
	 16.	 Wis.-Superior...................................................... 8,030	 13	 618
	 17.	 Castleton.............................................................. 7,821	 14	 559
	 18.	 Gust. Adolphus.................................................. 7,431	 12	 619
	 19.	 Lawrence............................................................. 7,088	 13	 545
	 20.	 Wis.-Stout............................................................. 6,658	 12	 555
	 21.	 Wis.-River Falls................................................... 6,448	 14	 461
	 22.	 Bethel (MN)......................................................... 5,865	 11	 533
	 23.	 Colby...................................................................... 5,695	 12	 475
	 24.	 Buffalo St.............................................................. 5,642	 14	 403
	 25.	 Babson.................................................................. 5,304	 15	 354
	 26.	 Salem St................................................................ 5,076	 13	 390
	 27.	 St. Scholastica.................................................... 5,064	 14	 362
	 28.	 MSOE..................................................................... 4,836	 15	 322
	 29.	 Saint John’s (MN).............................................. 4,813	 12	 401
	 30.	 Trinity (CT)........................................................... 4,240	 12	 353
	 31.	 Fredonia St.......................................................... 4,200	 13	 323
	 32.	 Morrisville St....................................................... 4,188	 11	 381
	 33.	 Fitchburg St........................................................ 4,175	 11	 380
	 34.	 Amherst................................................................ 4,068	 12	 339
	 35.	 Curry...................................................................... 3,950	 12	 329
	 36.	 Neumann............................................................. 3,921	 14	 280
	 37.	 UMass Boston.................................................... 3,914	 15	 261
	 38.	 Westfield St......................................................... 3,870	 13	 298
	 39.	 Skidmore.............................................................. 3,750	 12	 313
	 40.	 SUNY Cortland.................................................. 3,713	 13	 286
	 41.	 Hamilton.............................................................. 3,573	 12	 298
	 42.	 Marian (WI)......................................................... 3,563	 10	 356
	 43.	 Saint Mary’s (MN)............................................. 3,542	 10	 354
	 44.	 U New England................................................. 3,510	 11	 319
	 45.	 Concordia (WI)................................................... 3,475	 11	 316
	 46.	 Lake Forest.......................................................... 3,349	 12	 279
	 47.	 Manhattanville.................................................. 3,181	 11	 289
	 48.	 Connecticut Col................................................ 3,125	 11	 284
	 49.	 Finlandia............................................................... 3,092	 10	 309
	 50.	 Wentworth Inst................................................. 3,029	 13	 233
	 51.	 Hamline................................................................ 3,005	 12	 250
	 52.	 SUNY Potsdam.................................................. 2,994	 10	 299
	 53.	 Nichols.................................................................. 2,935	 13	 226
	 54.	 St. Olaf................................................................... 2,880	 10	 288
	 55.	 St. Thomas (MN)................................................ 2,790	 10	 279
	 56.	 Hobart................................................................... 2,702	 14	 193
	 57.	 Suffolk................................................................... 2,700	 14	 193
	 58.	 Tufts....................................................................... 2,517	 10	 252
	 59.	 Concordia-M’head........................................... 2,510	 11	 228
	 60.	 Western New Eng............................................ 2,438	 14	 174
	 61.	 Augsburg............................................................. 2,421	 11	 220
	 62.	 Southern Me...................................................... 2,382	 13	 183
	 63.	 UMass Dartmouth........................................... 2,276	 11	 207
	 64.	 Wesleyan (CT).................................................... 2,040	 10	 204
	 65.	 Becker.................................................................... 1,981	 8	 248
	 66.	 Northland............................................................ 1,821	 11	 166
	 67.	 New England Col.............................................. 1,700	 10	 170
	 68.	 Framingham St.................................................. 1,650	 11	 150
	 69.	 Salve Regina....................................................... 1,548	 11	 141
	 70.	 Johnson & Wales (RI)....................................... 1,473	 10	 147
	 71.	 Worcester St....................................................... 1,260	 12	 105
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Annual Home Attendance Leaders

All-Time Single-Game Attendance Highs

Division I

BY AVERAGE ATTENDANCE
Season	 Team	 Avg.
1996	 Minnesota....................................................................................................................9,797
1997	 Minnesota.................................................................................................................10,260
1998	 Minnesota.................................................................................................................10,056
1999 	 Wisconsin..................................................................................................................12,153
2000	 Wisconsin..................................................................................................................11,517
2001	 Wisconsin..................................................................................................................11,461
2002	 Wisconsin..................................................................................................................11,807
2003	 Wisconsin..................................................................................................................11,430
2004	 Wisconsin..................................................................................................................11,701
2005	 Wisconsin..................................................................................................................11,955
2006	 Wisconsin..................................................................................................................13,511
2007	 Wisconsin..................................................................................................................14,430
2008	 Wisconsin..................................................................................................................14,133
2009	 Wisconsin..................................................................................................................13,785
2010	 Wisconsin..................................................................................................................15,048
2011	 Wisconsin..................................................................................................................13,226
2012	 Wisconsin..................................................................................................................11,773
2013	 North Dakota...........................................................................................................11,592

BY TOTAL ATTENDANCE
Season	 Team	 Attendance
2004	 North Dakota........................................................................................................ 256,591
2005	 Wisconsin............................................................................................................... 274,979
2006	 Wisconsin............................................................................................................... 270,228
2007	 Wisconsin............................................................................................................... 288,593
2008	 North Dakota........................................................................................................ 257,599
2009	 Wisconsin............................................................................................................... 303,261
2010	 Wisconsin............................................................................................................... 316,014
2011	 Wisconsin............................................................................................................... 290,970
2012	 North Dakota........................................................................................................ 249,501
2013	 North Dakota........................................................................................................ 243,426

Division III

BY AVERAGE ATTENDANCE
Season	 Team	 Avg.
1996	 Plattsburgh St.............................................................................................................2,180
1997	E lmira.............................................................................................................................2,495
1998	 Colby..............................................................................................................................2,077
1999	 Plattsburgh St.............................................................................................................1,773
2000	E lmira.............................................................................................................................1,897
2001 	 Middlebury..................................................................................................................1,775
2002	 Middlebury..................................................................................................................1,974
2003	 Norwich........................................................................................................................1,785
2004	 Middlebury..................................................................................................................1,781
2005	 Middlebury..................................................................................................................1,614
2006	 Middlebury..................................................................................................................1,886
2007	 Utica................................................................................................................................2,108
2008	 Utica................................................................................................................................2,791
2009	 Utica................................................................................................................................2,880
2010	 Utica................................................................................................................................2,791
2011	 Utica................................................................................................................................3,233
2012	 Utica................................................................................................................................3,253
2013	 Utica................................................................................................................................3,754

BY TOTAL ATTENDANCE
Season	 Team	 Attendance
2004	 Norwich.....................................................................................................................32,128
2005	 Middlebury...............................................................................................................30,661
2006	 St. Norbert................................................................................................................29,603
2007	 Middlebury...............................................................................................................27,097
2008	 Utica.............................................................................................................................36,279
2009	 Utica.............................................................................................................................48,963
2010	 Utica.............................................................................................................................41,858
2011	 Utica.............................................................................................................................48,501
2012	 Utica.............................................................................................................................55,306
2013	 Utica.............................................................................................................................63,824

Division I
No.	 Team vs. Opponent, Location	 Date

	113,411	 Michigan (5) vs. Michigan St. (0),  
Michigan Stadium, Ann Arbor, Mich.	D ec. 11, 2010

	74,554	 Michigan (3) vs. Michigan St. (3) (ot),  
Spartan Stadium, East Lansing, Mich.	O ct. 6, 2001

	20,899	 Notre Dame (3) vs. Michigan (9),  
The Palace of Auburn Hills, Auburn Hills, Mich.	 Jan. 21, 1995

	20,427	 Notre Dame (1) vs. Michigan (3) 
The Palace of Auburn Hills, Auburn Hills, Mich.	 Jan. 29, 1994

	19,225	 Notre Dame (8) vs. Michigan Tech (3), Great Lakes Invitational  
Championship, Joe Louis Arena, Detroit, Mich.	D ec. 30, 1981

	19,222	 Michigan (2) vs. Minn. Duluth (3) (ot), NCAA Semifinals, 
Xcel Energy Center, St. Paul, Minn.	 April 9, 2011

	19,139	 Notre Dame (3) vs. Minn. Duluth (4), NCAA Semifinals, 
Xcel Energy Center, St. Paul, Minn.	 April 7, 2011

	19,126	 Notre Dame (5) vs. Michigan (2), CCHA Championship, 
Joe Louis Arena, Detroit, Mich.	 March 21, 2009

	18,632	 Notre Dame (1) vs. Boston College (4), NCAA Championship, 
Pepsi Center, Denver, Colo.	 April 12, 2008

	18,544	 Notre Dame (5) vs. Michigan (4) (ot), NCAA Semifinals, 
Pepsi Center, Denver, Colo.	 April 10, 2008

	18,185	 Notre Dame (6) vs. Michigan Tech (9), Great Lakes Invitational 
Semifinals, Joe Louis Arena, Detroit, Mich.	D ec. 28, 1982

	18,147	 Notre Dame (1) vs. Michigan (5), The Palace of Auburn Hills,  
Auburn Hills, Mich.	 Nov. 28, 1992

	18,064	 Notre Dame (3) vs. Minnesota (7), Hall of Fame Game,  
Xcel Energy Center, St. Paul, Minn.	O ct. 7, 2000

	17,577	 Michigan (1) vs. Michigan St. (2),  
Joe Louis Arena, Detroit, Mich.	 Jan. 29, 2011

	16,003	 Merrimack (4) vs. New Hampshire (1) 
TD Garden, Hockey East Semifinals, Boston, Mass.	 March 18, 2011

	15,348	 Saint Louis (8) vs. Ohio St. (3), St. Louis Arena, St. Louis, Mo.	Feb. 17, 1974
	15,137	 Neb. Omaha (4) vs. Wisconsin (1) 

Qwest Center, Omaha, Neb.	 Feb. 11, 2011
	14,571	 Boston College (5) vs. Merrimack (3), 

TD Garden, Hockey East Finals, Boston, Mass.	 March 19, 2011
	13,417	 Neb. Omaha (5) vs. Ohio St. (5) 

Qwest Center, Omaha, Neb.	 Feb. 5, 2010

Division III
No.	 Team vs. Opponent, Location	 Date

	 5,600	E lmira (3) vs. Plattsburgh St. (6), NCAA Semifinals,  
Lake Placid, N.Y.	 March 22, 2008

	 5,516	 St. Norbert (6) vs. Wis.-Stevens Point (1), De Pere, Wis. 	 Feb. 4, 2006
	 4,410	 Saint John’s (MN) (5) vs. St. Thomas (MN) (4),  

St. Cloud, Minn.	 Feb. 12, 2005
	 3,821	 Rochester Inst. (5) vs. Elmira (5) (ot), Elmira, N.Y. 	 Feb. 8, 2003
	 3,531	E lmira (3) vs. Rochester Inst. (2) (ot), Elmira, N.Y.	 Jan. 15, 2000
	 3,314	 Rochester Inst. (4) vs. Elmira (3) (ot), Elmira, N.Y.	 Jan. 27, 2001
	 3,243	 St. Thomas (MN) (2) vs. Saint John’s (MN) (1),  

St. Cloud, Minn.	 March 5, 2005
	 3,211	E lmira (10) vs. Manhattanville (1), Elmira, NY	 Jan. 25, 2003
	 2,600	 Saint John’s (MN) (3) vs. St. Thomas (MN) (2) (ot),  

St. Cloud, Minn.	 Feb. 2, 2006
	 2,367	 Norwich (4) vs. Middlebury (4) (ot), Northfield, Vt.	 Feb. 4, 2011
	 2,348	 Norwich (3) vs. Castleton (2), Northfield, Vt.	D ec. 2, 2011
	 2,300	 Norwich (11) vs. Castleton (1), Northfield, Vt.	 March 3, 2012
	 2,276	 St. Thomas (MN) (4) vs. Saint John’s (MN) (1),  

St. Cloud, Minn. 	 March 9, 2005
	 2,132	 Plattsburgh (4) vs. Saint John’s (MN) (3) ot,  

Plattsburgh, N.Y.	 Nov. 23, 2007
	 2,028	 Castleton (3) vs. Norwich (2) ot, Northfield, Vt.	D ec. 11, 2010
	 2,000	 Norwich (4) vs. Saint John’s (MN) (1), Northfield, Vt.	 Jan. 3, 2004
	 1,968	 Norwich (3) vs. Babson (2) (ot), ECAC East Championship,  

Northfield, Vt.	 March 5, 2011
	 1,825	 Plattsburgh St. (7) vs. Saint John’s (MN) (4),  

Plattsburgh, N.Y.	 Nov. 26, 2010
	 1,788	 Saint John’s (MN) (2) vs. St. Olaf (1) (ot), St. Cloud, Minn. 	 March 3, 2005


